TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ardent Medical Services, Inc.		03/15/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
AHS Oklahoma Heart, LLC		II03/15/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	1455 Market Street, 5th Floor	
Internal Address:	CA5-701-05-19	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3072711	ARDENT HEALTH SERVICES
Registration Number:	3125591	ARDENT HEALTH SERVICES
Registration Number:	3125592	ARDENT
Registration Number:	1776856	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0473

H \$115.00 30*/*2/

900157116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	317033	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson	
Signature:	/jep/	
Date:	03/16/2010	
Total Attachments: 6 source=3-15-10 Ardent Medical-TM#page1.tif source=3-15-10 Ardent Medical-TM#page2.tif source=3-15-10 Ardent Medical-TM#page3.tif source=3-15-10 Ardent Medical-TM#page4.tif source=3-15-10 Ardent Medical-TM#page5.tif source=3-15-10 Ardent Medical-TM#page6.tif		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Ardent Medical Services, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship atta Name: <u>Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative</u>	A 140		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State:Delaware ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines)USA - Delaware Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☒ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s)March 15, 2010 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☒ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	Name: Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Internal Address: CA5-701-05-19 Street Address: 1455 Market Street, 5th Floor City: San Francisco State: California Country: USA Zip: 94103 X Association Citizenship USA-Federal General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) d identification or description of the Trademark.			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) NONE	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3072711, 3125591, 3125592 and 1776856			
	1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Maureen P. Murphy. Legal Assistant Internal Address: _CAHILL GORDON & REINDEL LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	4		
Street Address: 80 Pine Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: New York	8. Payment Information:			
State: NY Zip: 10005				
Phone Number: <u>212-701-3283</u> Fax Number: <u>212-378-2440</u> Email Address: <u>mmurphy@cahill.com</u>	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Pauce P. Mure P. Murenty MAUREEN P. MURPHY Name of Person Signing	March 15. Da Total number of pages include sheet, attachments, and do	ate		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ITEM 1 (cont'd) to Trademarks Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Conveying Parties

Entity	Jurisdiction of Organization	Type of Entity	<u>Citizenship</u>
AHS Oklahoma Heart, LLC	Delaware	LLC	USA-Delaware

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent & Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of March 15, 2010 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached in favor of the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Grantors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature Page to Follow]

Very truly yours,

ARDENT MEDICAL SERVICES, INC.

Name: Title:

Astriey M. Crabtree Vice President & Treasurer

AHS OKLAHOMA HEART, LLC

Name: Title:

Ashley M. Crabtree Vice President & Treasurer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Aamir Saleem Vice President

Signature Page of Trademark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE 1

<u>to</u>

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Ardent Medical Services, Inc.	3072711	ARDENT HEALTH SERVICES
Ardent Medical Services, Inc.	3125591	ARDENT HEALTH SERVICES (Styl- ized)
Ardent Medical Services, Inc.	3125592	ARDENT
AHS Oklahoma Heart, LLC	1776856	OKLAHOMA HEART LOGO

Trademark Applications:

RECORDED: 03/16/2010

OWNER	NUMBER	TRADEMARK